

Board of Supervisors Cerro Gordo County Courthouse

220 North Washington Avenue Mason City, IA 50401-3254 https://cerrogordo.gov/supervisors/ Lori Meacham Ginapp Chris Watts Casey M. Callanan

CERRO GORDO COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS REGULAR SESSION

MONDAY, OCTOBER 14, 2024 10:00 A.M. – BOARDROOM

APPROVAL OF AGENDA APPROVAL OF MINUTES

A. October 7, 2024 Regular Session

PUBLIC COMMENT – Agenda Items Only

NEW BUSINESS

- 1. County Auditor Claims
- 2. County Auditor Payroll
- 3. County Auditor Drainage
- 4. County Auditor Drainage District 49
 - a. Accept Drainage Engineer's Review & Accept or Deny ROW Easement Application
- 5. County Auditor Drainage District 57
 - a. Pay Request #1 from Larson Contracting Central LLC
- 6. County Auditor Resolution to Approve Auditor's Transfer of Funds
- 7. County Auditor Motion to Approve Clerk's Monthly Report of Fees
- 8. County Conservation Annual Weed Commissioner's Report
- 9. Consider Pledge of Support for Winnebago Watershed Coalition Funding
- 10. Consider Resolution Setting Forth the Proposal to Convey Real Estate Owned by Cerro Gordo County and Ordering Public Hearing Upon the Proposed Conveyance (Lot 15 in the Subdivision of the E½ of the SE¼ of Section 18, Mason Township) (October 28, 2024 at 10:10 a.m.)
- 11. County Engineer -

ADJOURNMENT

Next Resolution 2024-74
Posted: 10/11/24 at 10:00 a.m.
All times listed on the agenda, except the starting time, are tentative.